
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0832

Status:Type: Resolution Approval Review

File created: In control:6/16/2024 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2024

Title: Approves a grant agreement with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for
$929,794 and a term of 7-01-2024 through 6-30-2025 to fund the Continuum of Care Spectrum
Programs including Urban Peak, serving youth; The Empowerment Program, serving formerly justice
involved women and trans people; and Saint Francis Center, serving seniors, providing permanent
housing and culturally relevant case management, citywide (HOST-202474387).

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR24-0832_HOST_Spectrum 2024-2025 CoC Resolution Request

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

6/26/2024 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

